## Girdwood Board of Supervisors

Please see attached resolution from the Girdwood Board of Supervisors

## Municipality of Anchorage



P.O Box 390 Girdwood, Alaska 99587 http://www.muni.org/gbos

David Bronson, Mayor

GIRDWOOD VALLEY SERVICE AREA BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Mike Edgington and Briana Sullivan, Co-Chairs
Jennifer Wingard, Amanda Sassi, Guy Wade

## Resolution 2022-05

## Of the Girdwood Board of Supervisors A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF ASSEMBLY REAPPORTIONMENT MAPS 6 AND 11

**WHEREAS**, the Girdwood Board of Supervisors has reviewed the final 4 maps under consideration for reapportionment within the Municipality of Anchorage; and

**WHEREAS**, parity of population and contiguousness of the district (considering unpopulated areas of the Municipality of Anchorage as discontinuous) are important factors in determining reapportionment; and

WHEREAS, Map 6 v2 and Map 11 v2 create districts that represent a balance of population and geographic compactness and contiguousness;

**THEREFORE**, the Girdwood Board of Supervisors supports either Map 6 v2 or Map 11 v2 for adoption by the Anchorage Assembly.

Passed by a vote of 4 to 1 this 28th day of February 2022.

Mike Edgington, GBOS Co-Chair

Briana Sullivan, GBOS Co-Chair